Floating rate instruments

Financial liabilities
- Term loans 34,754,466 40,037,065
- Bank overdrafts 1,635,142 1,229,407
- Revolving credits 6,712,751 3,717,745

43,102,359 44,984,217

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

(a) Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through
profit or loss, and the Group does not designate derivatives as hedging instruments under a fair value
hedged accounting model. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period
would not affect profit or loss.

125 ANNUAL REPORT 2022

Notes to the Financial statements
(Cont’d)

25. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Cont'd)

25.6 Market risk (Cont'd)

25.6.2 Interest rate risk (Cont'd)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis (Cont'd)

(b) Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 50 basis points (bp) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have
increased/(decreased) equity and post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remained constant.

Group
50 bp 50 bp

increase decrease
RM RM

Profit or loss

Floating rate instruments

2022 (163,789) 163,789

2021 (170,940) 170,940

25.7 Fair value information

The carrying amounts of cash and bank balances, fixed deposits, short term receivables and payables and short
term borrowings approximate their fair values due to the relatively short term nature of these financial instruments.

126PENSONIC HOLDINGS BERHAD

Notes to the Financial statements
(Cont’d)

25
.

FI
N

A
N

C
IA

L
IN

ST
R

U
M

EN
TS

 (C
on

t'd
)

25
.7

 F
ai

r v
al

ue
 in

fo
rm

at
io

n
(C

on
t'd

)

Th
e

ta
bl

e
be

lo
w

 a
na

ly
se

s
fin

an
ci

al
 in

st
ru

m
en

ts
 c

ar
rie

d
at

 fa
ir

va
lu

e
an

d
th

os
e

no